
SPECIAL VICTIMS DIVISION 

HOTLINE NOTIFICATION WORKSHEET 

SELECT: BY HIGHLIGHTING, CIRCLING. OR UNDERLINING 
HOSPITAL, 911, HUMAN TRAFFICKING HOTLINE, PCT 

UNIVERSITY/COLLEGE, BROOKLYN DIOCESE 

RAPE HOTLINE LOG# 2020-0187 

DATE: 07/13/2020 
DAY: Monday 
TIME: 1010 hrs 
SVD: 

NOTIFICATION RECEIVED FROM 
NAME: 
CALL BACK #: 

PLACE AN "X" IN APPROPRIATE CRIME: 

RAPE CSA SEX ABUSE X 
CHILD PORN FORCIBLE TOUCHING PUBLIC LEWDNESS 
OTHER SEXUAL CRIMES OTHER NON SEXUAL NO CRIME STATED 

(specify other sexual/non sexual crimes in the narrative) 

HOW DID THE CALLER LEARN ABOUT THE HOTLINE: 

NEWS CHANNEL INTERNET SEARCH NYPD AD 
HOSPITAL POLICE OFFICER SOCIAL MEDIA 

x OTHER(specify in narrative) NOT ASCERTAINED 
(indicate reason why not obtained in narrative) 

DATE & PLACE OF OCCURRENCE: 1992 Manhattan, NY 

VICTIMS NAME: 
VICTIMS CONTACT: 
VICTIMS ADDRESS: 

TIME: 1139 hrs 
MOS NOTIFIED: 
61#: 

EMAIL SENT BY: 

CASE#: 

DOB: 

SPECIAL VICTIMS SQUAD NOTIFIED 
DNA 

MOS ASSIGNED: 
DISPOSITION: 

ADDITIONAL DETAILS 

In 1992, CN states when she was 17 y/o she met an unknown female in Central Park who offered her a dog walking 
position. C/v states the female brought her back to a residence at Central Park West to meet her boss (Jeffrey Epstein) to 
be interviewed. C/v states while there she was offered something to drink. Afterwards, c/v states she felt dizzy and shaky. 
CN states she remembers feeling tired and leaning back. C/v states she remembers waking up in a room with someone 
heavy on her chest. C/v states she fell asleep again and remembers being brought to the bathroom to wash up. C/v states 
there was bleeding in her vaginal area. C/v states 2 women helped her get dressed and being sent away in a cab. 

C/v got Rape Hotline number from a Sexual Assault Hotline 

EFTA00038036


